## Art in the Park Tee Shirt Competition 2024

The Kearney Artist Guild Annual Art in the Park Tee Shirt Design Competition has been a staple of the event for many years. Creating the design for the Art in the Park Tee Shirt has been a unique way to engage local artists in a friendly competition of creativity. The chosen design and artist can expect to receive recognition on the Kearney Artist Guild website, socials and local publications. Lastly, the Kearney Artist Guild provides the winning artist with a \$75.00 voucher to spend at that year's Art in the Park.

## Guidelines for 2024 Art in the Park Tee Shirt Competition

- There is no cost for submission.
  Design must include current year information: July 13th, 2024, Saturday 9am-4pm, 53rd Annual, Art in the Park, Kearney, Nebraska.
  Designer's name incorporated as a signature on the design
  4 colors or less. (this would include any neutrals –black, white, grays)
- Design is printed on a white tee shirt and one other colored tee shirt, which is selected by the promoters. If white is part of the design it must be counted as one of the 4 colors used. Design is also printed on posters, tee shirts and other promotional items. Some slight alterations may be made to fit the format. Design is best submitted as an AI file but can be submitted as digital image jpg or PDF attachment in an e-mail sent to <a href="mailto:thekearneyartistguild@gmail.com">thekearneyartistguild@gmail.com</a> or formatted as a digital image on a CD and mailed into the PO Box. Deadline: April 7th 2024 Designs not selected may be resubmitted for consideration for each year. CD submissions can be mailed to: Kearney Artist Guild c/o Tee Shirt Design P.O. Box 1368 Kearney, NE 68848. For additional information the designer may also email the above address or contact

Alissa Harris at (308) 224-4442.

## Examples of previous years designs







Tee Shirt Template

